

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 04-00510 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 5/14/2004 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 5/25/2004 Final action: 5/25/2004

Title: Consider recommendations regarding victim compensation and claims, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the District Attorney to execute a Joint Powers Agreement with the State Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board to continue victim of crime claims

verification services;

b) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the District Attorney to extend its Agreement with the State Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board to provide expedited payment of funeral/burial

expenses, crime scene clean up and emergency domestic violence and/or sexual assault relocation

expenses.

Sponsors: DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/25/2004	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding victim compensation and claims, as follows:

- a) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the District Attorney to execute a Joint Powers Agreement with the State Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board to continue victim of crime claims verification services;
- b) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the District Attorney to extend its Agreement with the State Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board to provide expedited payment of funeral/burial expenses, crime scene clean up and emergency domestic violence and/or sexual assault relocation expenses.

 [Enter body here.]